TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical errors in the names of the assignor and the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004441 Frame 0575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of Assignor should read Ionics Agar Environmental Ltd. and the name of Assignee should read General Electric Company. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| lonics Agar Environmental Ltd. | | 11/30/2010 | Limited Company: ISRAEL |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Electric Company |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 River Road |
| City: | Schenectady |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 12345 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 74210732 | LEAKWISE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

203-373-2471 Phone:

Email: lise.beaudry@ge.com

Correspondent Name: Lise Beaudry

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LEAKWISE-LB |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lise Beaudry |

REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0370

TRADEMARK

| Signature: | /Lise Beaudry/ | |
|--|----------------|--|
| Date: 01/20/2011 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_455766_1_12282010115716[1]#page1.tif source=Assignment_455766_1_12282010115716[1]#page2.tif source=Leakwise US Trademark assignment#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0371

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| lonles Agor Environmental Ltd. | | } | Limited Company: ISRAEL |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Generol Electric Company |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 River road |
| City: | Schenectady |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 12345 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1791330 | LEAKWISE |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2471

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Lise Beaudry

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operations Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LEAKWISE ASSIGNMENT-LB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lise Beaudry

Signature: /Lise Beaudry/

Date: 12/28/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Leakwise US Trademark assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM190661 **Receipt Date:** 12/28/2010

Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX: SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, lonics Agar Environmental Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, located at Glil Yarn Herzlia PO Box 434, Herzlia B, Israel 46103, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed below (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. |
|-----------|------------------|
| LEAKWISE | 1791330 |

and WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

IONICS AGAR ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.

Name: JACOB INBAR

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date of Signature: 30 LOVE MASE 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 01/20/2011